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COMPLIANCE WITH SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS (SDGs) 

                                                                     

5036.  DR. (PROF.) KIRIT PREMJIBHAI SOLANKI:    

 

             Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME 

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state: 

 

(a)     whether the Government has developed any indicators for 

compliance with the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) and if so, 

the details thereof; 

 

(b)    whether the Government has developed any guidelines to record 

information on the indicators for the SDGs and if so, the details 

thereof; and 

 

(c)    whether the Government has set up any Committee(s) to study 

the compliance with the SDGs or with specific goals and if so, the 

details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

  

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF 

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF 

STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b): The Ministry has developed a National Indicator Framework 

(NIF) consisting of 306 indicators for monitoring the progress of 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). The Ministry has also 

designed metadata format and guidelines for source Ministries to 

report data on SDGs indicators. 

 



(c): The Ministry has developed a dashboard for SDGs to show 

progress on the indicators. NITI Aayog has also constituted a Task 

Force on implementation of SDGs and developed an SDG India Index to 

show state-wise position and progress on SDGs. 
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